
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

CORRIGENDUM-01 
 

LHO MAHARASHTRA 
 
TENDER FOR PROPOSED ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION AND ALTERATION WORKS AT RSETI 
AT LATUR 

 

TENDER ID NO.: MAH20251004 

It has been decided by competent authority to update the parts of the tender notice as under: 

 

SN Description Existing Schedule Proposed Schedule 

1 Date of availability 
of Tender 
documents on 
Bank’s website  

From 14.10.2025 TO 

30.10.2025 

https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-

news/procurement-news  

Extended up to 07.11.2025 
 

2 Last date & time 

for submission of 

Technical Bid, 

EMD & Price Bid 

From 14.10.2025 TO 

30.10.2025 

by 03:00 PM  

Extended up to 15:00 HRS on 

07.11.2025 

The Bid shall be prepared and submitted in 

2 parts – Technical Bid and Price Bid and is 

to be submitted through e-Tendering on the 

following service provider portal at: 

URL: 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/SBIETENDER  

and EMD in original at specified address.  

 

Note: 

It is sole responsibility of the bidder to 

ensure submission of their bid online 

before time and submission of EMD in 

original at specified address by stipulated 

date. The SBI shall not entertain bids 

received late due to any delay on account 

of delivery by the courier agency/speed 

post or any other mode for the reasons 

whatsoever. 

 
3 

Date and Time 
of Opening of 
Technical Bid 

15:30 HRS on 30.10.2025 Rescheduled on 07.11.2025 at 15:30  

HRS 

 

 

All other terms & conditions of the Technical Bid document will remain same. 

 

 

 

 

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER (P&E) 

https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news
https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news

